Commercial Term, Review Period, or other designated initial period (collectively, the “Agreement Term”). Unless
otherwise stated in the Factoring Service Agreement, all Agreement Terms automatically renew for successive
periods of equal length until terminated in accordance with this Agreement.

1.69. “UCC Termination Fee” - a fee of Two Hundred and Twenty-Five Dollars ($225.00) when a client elects to do a Buy
Out.

1.70. “Unnoted Advance Fee” - Ten Percent (10%) or One Hundred Dollars ($100.00, whichever is greater, of the
original face value of any Account which has been sold to Purchaser by Seller whereby any monies have been